900262734 08/06/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEM EQUITY CORP.		07/30/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORMTEK, INC.	
Street Address:	260 NORTH ELM STREET	
City:	WESTFIELD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85660684	ROTO-DIE
Serial Number:	85660693	R
Registration Number:	3312682	ROTO-DIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137334543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4137365401

Email: taylor@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM STREET, CITYPLACE II Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6006-0402; -0403; -0404
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicholas J. Tuccillo

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0606

900262734

Signature:	/Nicholas J. Tuccillo/
Date:	08/06/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=6006 - Assignment#page1.tif source=6006 - Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GEM Equity Corp., an Ohio corporation dba Roto-Die, Inc. ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Formtek, Inc., an Ohio corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor shall provide Assignee cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense in the event of a claim by any third party regarding the primacy of the Trademark over any other trademarks, including without limitation any original documentation relating thereto.

In the event of any inconsistency between the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 30, 2013, among Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), and the terms of this Assignment, the terms of the Agreement shall govern. This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement, and nothing herein shall be deemed to modify or diminish the representations, warranties, covenants and obligations of the parties thereunder.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns. This Assignment may be executed in more than one counterpart, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark Rights is executed this 30th day of July 30, 2013.

GEM EQUITY CORP. DBA ROTO-DIE, INC.

By: Ray E. MAIN Title: OWNER

STATE OF OHIO }
COUNTY OF CAYAHOGA } ss.

On this 30 day of July, 2013, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared providing to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose as _________ for GEM.

EQUITY CORP. dba Roto-Die, Inc..

WENJAMIN CALKINS,
Attorney at Law
Notery Public, State of Onia
My commission has
no expiration date.
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0608

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Trademark Registration No. Jurisdiction

Roto-Die 3,312,682 USA

Trademark Applications Serial No. Juridiction

Roto-Die 85/660684 USA

R (stylized) 85/660693 USA

RECORDED: 08/06/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005085 FRAME: 0609